

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21521/2008

V.N.PUBLIC HEALTH & EDU.TRUST REP.BY M.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manokaran, Adv.  
Mrs.Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master