

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21521/2008

V.N. PUBLIC HEALTH & EDU. TRUST REP. BY M.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner wants to disclose the proof of service upon unserved
respondents within two days.

List the matter on 17.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar