

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21521/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in WP No. 19995/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.N.PUBLIC HEALTH & EDU.TRUST REP.BY M.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurava Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER